1	[Resolution Extending Sunset Date of the Peak Oil Preparedness Task Force]
2	
3	Resolution extending the sunset date of the Peak Oil Preparedness Task Force for not
4	more than six months.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The resolution creating the Peak Oil Preparedness Task Force was
7	enacted on May 25, 2007, file number 061700, enactment number 268-07; which are hereby
8	declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,
9	WHEREAS, Members constituting a quorum of the task force were appointed by
10	
11	resolution on October 27, 2007, file number 071318, enactment number 565-07, which are
12	hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and,
13	WHEREAS, The first meeting of the task force was held on December 5, 2007 and,
14	WHEREAS, The Peak Oil Task Force, under the terms of its enabling legislation, will
15	sunset on October 27, 2008; and
16	WHEREAS; The nature and complexity of the subject matter under study by the task
17	force require additional time to produce a comprehensive, thoroughly vetted report to the
18	Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the sunset of the Peak Oil Preparedness Task Force shall occur
20	upon the Clerk of the Board's receipt of the final report of the Peak Oil Preparedness Task
21	Force, but not later than March 27, 2009, and, be it
22	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the terms of current membership of the Peal Oil
23	Preparedness Task Force shall be extended to the sunset date.
24	
25	